09-17-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102222067 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. No e of conveying party(ies): Name: Novodynamics, Inc. Nonlinear Dynamics Incorporated Address:_ Individual(s) Street Address: 123 North Ashley Street Limited Partnership General Partnership Michigan City: Ann Arbor State: MI Corporation-State Other _ Individual(s) citizenship___ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State_Delaware Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🛂 No Execution Date: 3/19/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,290,989; 2,297,116; 2,395,173 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔼 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Paul J. Kennedy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$95.00 Internal Address: 3000 Two Logan Square Enclosed 18th & Arch Streets Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ 09/16/2002 TDIAZ1 00000175 2290989 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 02 FC: 142 City: Phila. 19103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached oby is true copy of the original document.

Paul J. Kennedy

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doce

9/6夏

Mail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0020

State of Delaware

PAGE

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NONLINEAR DYNAMICS INCORPORATED", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "NOVODYNAMICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NOVODYNAMICS, INC. ", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.



3343731 8100M

010146915

AUTHENTICATION: 1044689

DATE: 03-26-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0021 MAR-19-2001 16:30

P.03

STATE OF DELAWARD - 92/02 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:45 PM 03/19/2001 010134183 - 3343731

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF NONLINEAR DYNAMICS INCORPORATED (A MICHIGAN CORPORATION) INTO NOVODYNAMICS, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

(Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

NovoDynamics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) Nonlinear Dynamics Incorporated, a Michigan corporation; and
 - (b) NovoDynamica, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- (2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the approval of the shareholders of the surviving Delaware corporation has been obtained in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation, a Delaware corporation, is NovoDynamics, Inc.
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of NovoDynamics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- (5) The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation at 123 North Ashley Street, Suite 120, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104.
- (6) A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
- (7) The authorized capital stock of Nonlinear Dynamics Incorporated, a Michigan corporation, is ten million (10,000,000) shares of common stock without par.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NovoDynamics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by Donald C. Garaventi, President and CBO, on the 19th day of March, 2001.

NovoDynamics, Inc., a Delawaye corporation

Name: Donald C. Garaventi Title: President and CEO

DT: #161551 v1 (30NZM11,DOC) 122191-2

TOTAL P.A?

RE: Recordation Cover Sheet (Trademarks Only)
Merger of Nonlinear Dynamics Incorporated into NovoDynamics, Inc. dated March
19, 2001

"EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NUMBER: EL750659735US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: September 10, 2002

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231.

Rosemary A. Mulligan

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

RECORDED: 09/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0023